& Associates (FRN:101489) is appointed by the Resolution Professional (RP) of the company, to conduct the audit 
of the cost records of the Company for the financial year 2025-26, on such terms & conditions, including 
remuneration and out-of- pocket expenses amounting to Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty-Five Thousand Only) as 
determined by the RP be and is hereby ratified.” 

By Order of the Resolution Professional 
For Cian Healthcare Limited 

Sd/- 
Bhushan Ramesh Kulkarni 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
Membership No: A59198

[...]

KNGC AND ASSOCIATE LLP, Company Secretaries has further furnished a declaration that they have not taken up 
any prohibited non-secretarial audit assignments for the Company, its holding and subsidiary companies. 

The fee proposed to be paid to KNGC AND ASSOCIATE LLP, Company Secretaries for conducting secretarial audit 
shall be Rs. 75,000 (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) (exclusive of the applicable taxes and out of pocket 
expenses as per actuals incurred for the purpose of conducting the audit) for the financial year 2025-26 and further for 
every year the management and the auditor will decide the fees mutually.

[...]

101489), as Cost Auditors of the Company to conduct Cost Audit for FY 2025-26. Accordingly, consent of the 
Members is solicited for passing an Ordinary Resolution as set out at Item No. 3 of the Notice for ratification of payment 
of remuneration and out-of-pocket expenses amounting to Rs. 45,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only) to the 
Cost Auditor for the FY 2025-26.  

None of the Directors and/or Key Managerial Personnel of the Company and/or their relatives, are in any way 
concerned or interested (financially or otherwise), in the proposed Ordinary Resolution, as set out in Item No.